
VI° TROFEO CICLOCROSS MTB CASENTINO
December 15, 2024
M3 (Men)
winner: 42:59

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 239 MAVILLA, GIANLUCA PRO BIKE RIDING TEAM ITA M3 1985 Men A167864 10031689072 42:59 10:22 10:54 10:55 10:48
2 217 PAZZAGLINI, MATTIA TEAM CINGOLANI ITA M3 1985 Men A300868 10146444318 46:33 3'34" 11:10 11:55 11:47 11:41
3 240 PAPINI, GIOVANNI EMP CYCLING TEAM ITA M3 1981 Men 250172306 46:41 3'43" 11:49 12:05 12:06 10:41
4 218 PRESTIANNI, ANTONIO ASD - TEAM STEFAN ITA M3 1982 Men 259015055 42:06 -1 lap 14:12 14:01 13:54
5 215 ANGELI, FRANCESCO CM2 ASD ITA M3 1983 Men A105134 10048475025 41:23 -2 laps 19:14 22:09
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VI° TROFEO CICLOCROSS MTB CASENTINO
December 15, 2024
M4 (Men)
winner: 41:21

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 219 PIOLI, SIMONE TEAM PARKPRE ITA M4 1978 Men 250295456 41:21 10:18 10:13 10:12 10:38
2 211 ZANETTI, GIANNI U.S. FORTI E LIBERI - ZANETTI CICLI ITA M4 1978 Men A163350 10087523383 41:43 0'22" 10:00 10:25 10:34 10:44
3 213 SANI, EMANUELE A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M4 1976 Men A109224 10050701173 43:03 1'43" 10:02 10:37 11:15 11:09
4 214 DE STASIO, MARCO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M4 1978 Men A212071 10110551789 44:12 2'51" 10:47 11:00 11:10 11:14
5 216 FABBRI, ALESSIO C.C. APPENNINICO 1907 ITA M4 1976 Men A248998 10052301370 45:47 4'26" 11:11 11:17 11:34 11:45
6 220 PUEBLA MADRID, JORGE ASD BICIPEDIA ITA M4 1980 Men 250648502 46:41 5'21" 11:47 12:04 12:15 10:35
7 212 CECCONI, STEFANO FULL GAS BIKE TEAM ASD ITA M4 1978 Men A110531 10051265288 46:41 5'21" 12:08 13:15 13:04 8:15
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VI° TROFEO CICLOCROSS MTB CASENTINO
December 15, 2024
M5 (Men)
winner: 41:48

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 221 TIMITILLI, ALESSANDRO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA M5 1975 Men A246134 10123507353 41:48 10:51 10:16 10:15 10:26
2 224 TOGNONI, DENIS A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M5 1975 Men A212070 10110577253 46:41 4'54" 12:09 12:09 11:52 10:32
3 233 COPPO, CARLO ASD LA BELLE EQUIPE ITA M5 1971 Men 250693747 42:54 -1 lap 14:24 14:11 14:19

DNF 227 GERINI, MAURIZIO ASD TEAM ERREPI ITA M5 1972 Men A196129 10103791802 12:22 12:22

www.segreteriagare.it/results20241215/2024-12-15-20241215-r4-.html

Powered by CrossMgr (sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware)      2024/12/15 13:23:44 Page 1 / 1



VI° TROFEO CICLOCROSS MTB CASENTINO
December 15, 2024
M6 (Men)
winner: 42:30

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 232 BARTALINI, FEDERICO TEAM PARKPRE ITA M6 1968 Men 250295458 42:30 10:53 10:11 10:22 11:04
2 234 PIGHINI, ANDREA TEAM PARKPRE ITA M6 1970 Men 250295457 43:36 1'06" 10:54 10:35 10:54 11:13
3 229 PAPINI, SIMONE ASD BICIPEDIA ITA M6 1970 Men 250526009 45:57 3'28" 11:29 11:23 11:34 11:31
4 225 MESSANO, DANIELE ZEROZERO TEAM ITA M6 1970 Men A109080 10050700466 46:41 4'12" 12:11 11:30 11:09 11:52
5 223 COZZARI, GERMANO U.C. PETRIGNANO A.S.D. ITA M6 1970 Men 856964S 10029656924 46:41 4'12" 12:50 13:28 13:27 6:57
6 230 SANTONI, PAOLO ASD BICIPEDIA ITA M6 1967 Men 250525988 46:41 4'12" 13:32 13:53 13:30 5:46
7 226 GRAZIUSO, RAFFAELE SC PARLESCA ITA M6 1968 Men 904753F 10029942264 27:08 -2 laps 14:02 13:06

DNS 222 MARZIALI, STEFANO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M6 1969 Men A079119 10033234002
DNS 228 COUCH, JESSE ANTHONY G.S. AVIS MTB AMELIA A.S.D. USA M6 1966 Men A243686 10121456916
DNS 231 ROSSI, MORENO CRAMPI DI CHIANTI ASD ITA M6 1968 Men 250060814
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VI° TROFEO CICLOCROSS MTB CASENTINO
December 15, 2024
M7 (Men)
winner: 46:41

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 243 BIANCHINI, STEFANO A.S.D. CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI ITA M7 1964 Men A273471 10133760960 46:41 13:38 13:28 13:53 5:43
2 246 CALASCIONI, STEFANO C.S. CROCE VERDE VIAREGGIO ASD ITA M7 1965 Men 250669857 44:25 -1 lap 15:19 14:24 14:43

DNF 244 CAVALIERI, FABRIZIO ASD VELO CLUB RACING ASSISI BASTIA ITA M7 1963 Men 943671B 10066345152 25:05
DNS 245 MESSERI, ENRICO ZEROZERO TEAM ITA M7 1962 Men A198531 10104492626
DNS 248 D'ACQUINO, AURELIO MONKEY RACING TEAM ITA M7 1961 Men A303134 10147699961
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VI° TROFEO CICLOCROSS MTB CASENTINO
December 15, 2024
M8 (Men)
winner: 41:45

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 247 GOZZI, DANIELE MOTOR BIKE TEAM ASD ITA M8 1960 Men 240733061 41:45 14:05 13:42 13:58
2 241 VALENTINI, MARCO G.S. AVIS MTB AMELIA A.S.D. ITA M8 1956 Men 701510C 10028747346 43:37 1'53" 15:10 14:19 14:08
3 249 BISTONDI, GIUSEPPE MTB RUFINA ITA M8 1959 Men 250156586 33:01 -1 lap 16:55 16:06

DNS 242 CHIERUZZI, SANDRO G.S. AVIS MTB AMELIA A.S.D. ITA M8 1957 Men 818907U 10029482324
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VI° TROFEO CICLOCROSS MTB CASENTINO
December 15, 2024
EWS (Women)

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap
DNS 251 IACOPOZZI, ESTER CRAMPI DI CHIANTI ASD ITA EWS 2001 Women 250249387
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VI° TROFEO CICLOCROSS MTB CASENTINO
December 15, 2024
W6 (Women)

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap
DNS 252 MISTRETTA, BEATRICE BOTTECCHIA FACTORY TEAM ITA W6 1966 Women 801698A 10015886055
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VI° TROFEO CICLOCROSS MTB CASENTINO
December 15, 2024
FASCIA2 (Men)
winner: 41:21

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 219 PIOLI, SIMONE TEAM PARKPRE ITA M4 1978 Men 250295456 41:21 10:18 10:13 10:12 10:38
2 211 ZANETTI, GIANNI U.S. FORTI E LIBERI - ZANETTI CICLI ITA M4 1978 Men A163350 10087523383 41:43 0'22" 10:00 10:25 10:34 10:44
3 239 MAVILLA, GIANLUCA PRO BIKE RIDING TEAM ITA M3 1985 Men A167864 10031689072 42:59 1'38" 10:22 10:54 10:55 10:48
4 213 SANI, EMANUELE A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M4 1976 Men A109224 10050701173 43:03 1'43" 10:02 10:37 11:15 11:09
5 214 DE STASIO, MARCO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M4 1978 Men A212071 10110551789 44:12 2'51" 10:47 11:00 11:10 11:14
6 216 FABBRI, ALESSIO C.C. APPENNINICO 1907 ITA M4 1976 Men A248998 10052301370 45:47 4'26" 11:11 11:17 11:34 11:45
7 217 PAZZAGLINI, MATTIA TEAM CINGOLANI ITA M3 1985 Men A300868 10146444318 46:33 5'12" 11:10 11:55 11:47 11:41
8 240 PAPINI, GIOVANNI EMP CYCLING TEAM ITA M3 1981 Men 250172306 46:41 5'21" 11:49 12:05 12:06 10:41
9 220 PUEBLA MADRID, JORGE ASD BICIPEDIA ITA M4 1980 Men 250648502 46:41 5'21" 11:47 12:04 12:15 10:35

10 212 CECCONI, STEFANO FULL GAS BIKE TEAM ASD ITA M4 1978 Men A110531 10051265288 46:41 5'21" 12:08 13:15 13:04 8:15
11 218 PRESTIANNI, ANTONIO ASD - TEAM STEFAN ITA M3 1982 Men 259015055 42:06 -1 lap 14:12 14:01 13:54
12 215 ANGELI, FRANCESCO CM2 ASD ITA M3 1983 Men A105134 10048475025 41:23 -2 laps 19:14 22:09
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VI° TROFEO CICLOCROSS MTB CASENTINO
December 15, 2024
FASCIA3 (Men)
winner: 41:48

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 221 TIMITILLI, ALESSANDRO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA M5 1975 Men A246134 10123507353 41:48 10:51 10:16 10:15 10:26
2 232 BARTALINI, FEDERICO TEAM PARKPRE ITA M6 1968 Men 250295458 42:30 0'42" 10:53 10:11 10:22 11:04
3 234 PIGHINI, ANDREA TEAM PARKPRE ITA M6 1970 Men 250295457 43:36 1'48" 10:54 10:35 10:54 11:13
4 229 PAPINI, SIMONE ASD BICIPEDIA ITA M6 1970 Men 250526009 45:57 4'10" 11:29 11:23 11:34 11:31
5 225 MESSANO, DANIELE ZEROZERO TEAM ITA M6 1970 Men A109080 10050700466 46:41 4'54" 12:11 11:30 11:09 11:52
6 224 TOGNONI, DENIS A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M5 1975 Men A212070 10110577253 46:41 4'54" 12:09 12:09 11:52 10:32
7 223 COZZARI, GERMANO U.C. PETRIGNANO A.S.D. ITA M6 1970 Men 856964S 10029656924 46:41 4'54" 12:50 13:28 13:27 6:57
8 230 SANTONI, PAOLO ASD BICIPEDIA ITA M6 1967 Men 250525988 46:41 4'54" 13:32 13:53 13:30 5:46
9 233 COPPO, CARLO ASD LA BELLE EQUIPE ITA M5 1971 Men 250693747 42:54 -1 lap 14:24 14:11 14:19

DNF 226 GRAZIUSO, RAFFAELE SC PARLESCA ITA M6 1968 Men 904753F 10029942264
DNF 227 GERINI, MAURIZIO ASD TEAM ERREPI ITA M5 1972 Men A196129 10103791802
DNS 222 MARZIALI, STEFANO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M6 1969 Men A079119 10033234002
DNS 228 COUCH, JESSE ANTHONY G.S. AVIS MTB AMELIA A.S.D. USA M6 1966 Men A243686 10121456916
DNS 231 ROSSI, MORENO CRAMPI DI CHIANTI ASD ITA M6 1968 Men 250060814

www.segreteriagare.it/results20241215/2024-12-15-20241215-r4-.html

Powered by CrossMgr (sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware)      2024/12/15 13:23:45 Page 1 / 1



VI° TROFEO CICLOCROSS MTB CASENTINO
December 15, 2024
FASCIA4 (Men)
winner: 46:41

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 243 BIANCHINI, STEFANO A.S.D. CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI ITA M7 1964 Men A273471 10133760960 46:41 13:38 13:28 13:53 5:43
2 247 GOZZI, DANIELE MOTOR BIKE TEAM ASD ITA M8 1960 Men 240733061 41:45 -1 lap 14:05 13:42 13:58
3 241 VALENTINI, MARCO G.S. AVIS MTB AMELIA A.S.D. ITA M8 1956 Men 701510C 10028747346 43:37 -1 lap 15:10 14:19 14:08
4 246 CALASCIONI, STEFANO C.S. CROCE VERDE VIAREGGIO ASD ITA M7 1965 Men 250669857 44:25 -1 lap 15:19 14:24 14:43

DNF 244 CAVALIERI, FABRIZIO ASD VELO CLUB RACING ASSISI BASTIA ITA M7 1963 Men 943671B 10066345152
DNS 242 CHIERUZZI, SANDRO G.S. AVIS MTB AMELIA A.S.D. ITA M8 1957 Men 818907U 10029482324
DNS 245 MESSERI, ENRICO ZEROZERO TEAM ITA M7 1962 Men A198531 10104492626
DNS 248 D'ACQUINO, AURELIO MONKEY RACING TEAM ITA M7 1961 Men A303134 10147699961
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5 249 BISTONDI, GIUSEPPE   MTB RUFINA ITA M8 1959 Men 250156586 33:25 



VI° TROFEO CICLOCROSS MTB CASENTINO
December 15, 2024
Elite Master (Men)
winner: 57:38

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 205 PANTI, STEFANO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA ELMT 1998 Men A246133 10014788541 57:38 11:21 11:20 11:22 11:38 11:56
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VI° TROFEO CICLOCROSS MTB CASENTINO
December 15, 2024
M1 (Men)
winner: 58:45

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 201 CARACCIOLO, LEONARDO TRIONO RACING S.C. CENTROBICI ITA M1 1992 Men 884226K 10011400514 58:45 10:12 9:24 9:41 9:48 9:49 9:50
2 208 CANCHERINI, MATTEO CICLO TEAM S.GINESE ITA M1 1992 Men 250464237 59:25 0'40" 10:10 9:47 9:49 10:05 9:38 9:55
3 207 ROCCHICCIOLI, DANIEL CM2 ASD ITA M1 1992 Men A309839 10149717460 1:07:06 8'22" 11:23 10:43 10:52 11:09 11:19 11:40
4 202 GIANNOTTI, MATTEO CM2 ASD ITA M1 1991 Men A165882 10088397696 1:05:04 -1 lap 12:31 12:35 13:35 13:23 13:01

NP 206 BOZZANI, FRANCESCO U.S. FORTI E LIBERI - ZANETTI CICLI ITA M1 1992 Men A169489 10050457461
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VI° TROFEO CICLOCROSS MTB CASENTINO
December 15, 2024
M2 (Men)
winner: 1:03:57

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 203 DE SIMONE, FEDERICO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M2 1987 Men A118829 10058714585 1:03:57 10:29 9:50 10:09 10:37 11:01 11:52
2 210 CECCOLINI, ALESSANDRO MTB CASENTINO ASD ITA M2 1988 Men 10562181 1:01:15 -1 lap 12:33 11:42 11:56 12:21 12:44
3 209 NASONI, PARIDE DONKEY BIKE SINALUNGA A.S.D. ITA M2 1987 Men A282070 10075869946 1:06:38 -1 lap 12:38 12:45 13:23 13:47 14:04
4 250 FALSETTI, DAVID A.P. TORRENIERI ASD ITA M2 1989 Men 250676814 1:08:13 -1 lap 12:56 13:19 13:39 13:47 14:31

NP 204 CHIERUZZI, LEONARDO G.S. AVIS MTB AMELIA A.S.D. ITA M2 1989 Men 819544Y 10064814067
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VI° TROFEO CICLOCROSS MTB CASENTINO

December 15, 2024

FASCIA1 (Men)

winner: 1:08:15

Pos Bib Last Name First Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7

1 201 CARACCIOLO LEONARDO TRIONO RACING S.C. CENTROBICI ITA M1 1992 Men 884226K 10011400514 01:08:15 10:12 09:24 09:41 09:48 09:49 09:50 09:50

2 208 CANCHERINI MATTEO CICLO TEAM S.GINESE ITA M1 1992 Men 250464237 01:09:01 0'40" 10:10 09:47 09:49 10:05 09:38 09:55 09:55

3 203 DE SIMONE FEDERICO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M2 1987 Men A118829 10058714585 01:03:57 -1 lap 10:29 09:50 10:09 10:37 11:01 11:52

4 207 ROCCHICCIOLI DANIEL CM2 ASD ITA M1 1992 Men A309839 10149717460 01:07:06 -1 lap 11:23 10:43 10:52 11:09 11:19 11:40

5 205 PANTI STEFANO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA ELMT 1998 Men A246133 10014788541 00:57:38 -1 lap 11:21 11:20 11:22 11:38 11:56

6 210 CECCOLINI ALESSANDRO MTB CASENTINO ASD ITA M2 1988 Men 10562181 01:01:15 -2 lap 12:33 11:42 11:56 12:21 12:44

7 202 GIANNOTTI MATTEO CM2 ASD ITA M1 1991 Men A165882 10088397696 01:05:04 -2 lap 12:31 12:35 13:35 13:23 13:01

8 209 NASONI PARIDE DONKEY BIKE SINALUNGA A.S.D. ITA M2 1987 Men A282070 10075869946 01:06:38 -2 lap 12:38 12:45 13:23 13:47 14:04

9 250 FALSETTI DAVID A.P. TORRENIERI ASD ITA M2 1989 Men 250676814 01:08:13 -2 lap 12:56 13:19 13:39 13:47 14:31

NP 204 CHIERUZZI LEONARDO G.S. AVIS MTB AMELIA A.S.D. ITA M2 1989 Men 819544Y 10064814067

NP 206 BOZZANI FRANCESCO U.S. FORTI E LIBERI - ZANETTI CICLI ITA M1 1992 Men A169489 10050457461

Total:   9 Starters,  0 DNF,  7 Lapped
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